INL is a U.S. Department of Energy National Laboratory operated by Battelle Energy Alliance, LLC
INL/CON-20-57650-Revision-1
BISON Capability,
Validation and
Demonstration for
Reactivity-Initiated
Accidents
November 2020

2. R. L. WILLIAMSON et al., "Multidimensional
multiphysics simulation of nuclear fuel behavior,"
Journal of Nuclear Materials, vol. 423, no. 1-3, pp.
149-163, 2012.
3. R. WILLIAMSON et al., "Validating the BISON fuel
performance code to integral LWR experiments,"
Nuclear Engineering and Design, vol. 301, pp. 232-
244, 2016.
4. B. SPENCER, R. WILLIAMSON, D. STAFFORD, S.
NOVASCONE, J. HALES, and G. PASTORE, "3D
modeling of missing pellet surface defects in BWR
fuel," Nuclear Engineering and Design, vol. 307, pp.
155-171, 2016.
5. K. GAMBLE, R. GARDNER, and R. WILLIAMSON,
"BISON FY17 accident capability development," Idaho
National Laboratory, CASL-U-2017-1389-000, 2017.
6. R. L. WILLIAMSON, G. PASTORE, K. GAMBLE, R.
GARDNER, J. TOMPKINS, and W. LIU,
"Development of a LOCA Experimental Benchmark for
BISON," Idaho National Laboratory, CASL-U-2017-
1422-000, 2017.
7. V. GEORGENTHUM et al., "SCANAIR-BISON
Benchmark on CIP0-1 RIA Test," presented at the
Water Reactor Fuel Performance Meeting, Jeju Island,
Korea, September 10-14, 2017.
8. C. P. FOLSOM, R. L. WILLIAMSON, G. PASTORE,
and W. LIU, "Development of a RIA experimental
benchmark for BISON," Consortium for Advanced
Simulation of LWRs, CASL-U-2017-1403-000, 2017.
9. R. L. WILLIAMSON et al., "LOCA Challenge
Problem Final Report," Consortium for Advanced
Simulation of LWRs, CASL-U-2019-1856-000, 2019.
10. R. L. WILLIAMSON, C. P. FOLSOM, G. PASTORE,
and S. VEERARAGHAVAN, "Reactivity insertion
accident (RIA) capability status in the BISON fuel
performance code," Consortium for Advanced
Simulation of LWRs, CASL-X-2016-1104-000, 2016.
11. J. RASHID, R. MONTGOMERY, W. LYON, and R.
YANG, "A cladding failure model for fuel rods
subjected to operational and accident transients,"
Proceedings of an IAEA Technical Committee
Meeting, IAEA-TECDOC-1233, 2000.
12. W. LIU, N. CAPPS, A. MAI, and J. RASHID,
"Development of a Failure Model for RIA Conditions,"
Consortium for Advanced Simulation of LWRs, CASL-
U-2018-1584-000, 2018.
13. G. PASTORE, R. L. WILLIAMSON, and C. P.
FOLSOM, "Transient Fission Gas Behavior Modeling
Developments for BISON," Consortium for Advanced
Simulation of LWRs, CASL-U-2018-1610-000, 2018.
14. C. P. FOLSOM and G. PASTORE, "BISON Reactivity-
Initiated Accident Demonstration with Experimental
Assessment," Idaho National Laboratory, INL/EXT-18-
46043, 2018.

Development (OECD), 2016.
20. T. NAKAMURA, M. YOSHINAGA, M.
TAKAHASHI, K. OKONOGI, and K. ISHIJIMA,
"Boiling water reactor fuel behavior under reactivity-
initiated-accident conditions at burnup of 41 to 45
GWd/tonne U," Nuclear Technology, vol. 129, no. 2,
pp. 141-151, 2000.
21. T. NAKAMURA, K. KUSAGAYA, T. FUKETA, and
H. UETSUKA, "High-burnup BWR fuel behavior
under simulated reactivity-initiated accident
conditions," Nuclear Technology, vol. 138, no. 3, pp.
246-259, 2002.
22. G. S. SWINDLEHURST, "Development, Validation,
and Demonstration of CASL Codes for the Reactivity
Initiated Accident," Consortium for Advanced
Simulation of LWRs, CASL-U-2018-1646-000, 2018.
23. S. G. STIMPSON, C. FOLSOM, R. GARDNER, S. R.
NOVASCONE, and R. L. WILLIAMSON, "Standalone
BISON Results from AP1000 Rod Ejection
Demonstration in VERA," in ANS Winter Meeting,